공 중

JDDGE I	REASSIC	REASSIC	REASSIG	TRIAL DATE:	MUNICIPAL ATTORNEY ATTORNEY GENERAL	PLAINTIFF'S ATTORNEY			PLAINTIFF: STATE OF ALASKA MUNICIPALITY OF ANCHORAGE
JUDGE DISQUALFIED DATE BY WHOM	REASSIGNED DATE: JUDGE:	REASSIGNED DATE: JUDGE:	REASSIGNED DATE: JUDGE:	ATE: JUDGE:	OF THE STATE OF ALASKA	TRUAL COURTS	CRIMINAL	(OTHER THAN ANCHORAGE)	PLACE OF TRIAL
IOM INDEXED BAIL/BOND					CTP FILED DATE	DEFENDANT'S AJTORNEY		CO-DEFENDANT(S):	DEFENDANT:

CR-E-A

CI

		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
AT	· ** 1	
~ 1	Kotzebue	

COMPLAINT

Related Search Warrant(s): _____

Chal F AlI-			1	
State of Alaska, Plair	itiff,	18-009034	FILED In The Trial Courts State of Alaska, Second Distric at KOTZEBUE	
Amos Richards				NOV 1 9 2018
Defer	ndant 1 of 1.	_	Clerk Trial Courts	
Date of Birth:	APSIN:			By RAR Deputy
Operator License Number:				
State: 🛛 AK	CDL? Yes	s 🛛 No	0	
Mailing Address: P.O. box 873		CASE NO. 2KB	-18-00825CR	
City: Kotzebue	State: AK	ZIP: 99752		

STATEMENT OF CHARGES:

COUNT I

Defendant	With English Townser page	CHARGE SECTION OF TO SHARE IN THE	S. 1-4904600000 interested				
Amos Richards	为有一种的种种的	MILE TO CHIN HAME IN	Date Offense	Offerse Location			
Statute/Reg/Grdinghop/from Horthy		001	11/17/2018	Kotzebue			
Say and rance them to China	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	Offense Title ne	The state of the s	Modified And Andrews			
AS 11.41.230	Assault in the F	ourth Degree	☐ Attempt - AS 11.31.100				
				Solicitation - AS 11.31.110			
Class: Class A Misdemeanor				☐ Conspiracy - AS 11.31.120			
				Gang-Related - AS 12 55 127			
DV Related: ⊠ Yes □ No	DV Related: Yes No Motor Vehicle Used in Commission of Offense – AS 28.15.181(a)						
If Traffic Offense: Highway Work Zone Traffic Safety Corridor							
Commercial Vehicle? Yes No If Yes type: 326 000 lbs							
,				assengers Hazardous Materials			
THE COMPLAINANT STATES	that on or about	the	17th _				
at or near Kotzebue in the 2-1 Novermoer , 2018							
State of Alaska, the above-named D	efendant did uni	awfully commit	the offense of	Assault in the Fourth Decree !s			
The person recklessly cause	State of Alaska, the above-named Defendant did unlawfully commit the offense of Assault in the Fourth Degree if The person recklessly causes physical injury to another person; AS 11.41.230(a)(1)						
with criminal negligence that person causes physical injury to another person by means of a dangerous instrument; or							
strainerit, of				AS 11.41.230(a)(2)			
#1 Criminal Complaint - 1 c Criminal Rule 3	ount – Perjury C	ert. (08/15) Ass	ault 4	Page 1 of 2			

Victim's Name: Susanna Norton

Probable Cause Statement: This complaint is based on the observations and investigations of Sergeant Hughes of the Kotzebue Police Department. On 11/17/2018 at approximately 1200 hours, Eugene Taylor came to the Kotzebue jail to report an assault. Eugene reported that Susanna Norton had been assaulted by the defendant and was walking towards the 29 unit. The officer contacted Susanna and saw that her right eye was black and blue and swollen shut. Susanna was crying and reported pain in her stomach, back, arms and head. Susanna reported that her boyfriend, the defendant was drinking and she wanted him to stop so she poured out his beer. Susanna said the defendant became angry and grabbed her by the hair and drug her around the house. Susanna said the defendant kicked her repeatedly in the head, face, stomach and back. Susanna showed me her forearms which were swollen and told me she was holding her arms up to protect her head when the defendant was kicking her. Susanna was transported to Maniilaq Health center for treatment. Susanna reported that she is six months pregnant. The officer was unable to locate the defendant.

Request an arrest warrant be issued

VRA CERTIFICATION. I certify that this document and its attachments do not contain (1) the name of a victim of a sexual offense listed in AS 12.61.140 or (2) a residence or business address or telephone number of a victim of or witness to any crime unless it is an address used to identify the place of the crime or it is an address or telephone number in a transcript of a court proceeding and disclosure of the information was ordered by the court.

I certify under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true.

Date

Complainant's Signature

Sgt. Norman N. Hughes II

Type or Print Name and Title

I certify that on 11/19/18 copies of this document were sent to: AST_KFD, DA_DES_AMCC, AS, ASAP, DEF, ATTY
Clerk RAR